Lancashire Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 4th January 2020
U1l Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name
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5 Samuel Aspey
32 Eddie Chandler
37 Oliver Brown
29 Ben Brassington
10 Matthew Haxton
38 George Camara
25 Max Winstanley
31 Harry Stennett

559 William McCash
14 Theo Robinson

555 William Grundy
39 Joel Fitzpatrick

6 Liam Bennison
24 Henry Ward
18 Otis Leah
44 Freddie Crowe
35 Callum Singleton
41 Harry Jordan

2 Will Pease
21 Joshua Ingham
17 Billy Kershaw
30 Liam Blake

556 Timothy Perry
27 Mark Titmuss
562 William Roberts

4 Charlie Haworth

3 Michael Rigg-Moya
43 Robert WalkerHindle
13 Alex McKinlay

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

2 Trawden Athletic Club

3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

Pos Num Name
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73 Anna Nicholson
62 Isabel Goodman
153 Hannah Davies
78 Abi Clayton

70 Sophia Burton
90 Isabelle Perry
58 Polly Kershaw
80 Summer Craig
66 Madison Vaughan
57 Aimee Harling
67 Eliena Lusty

61 Lucy Dent

84 Agatha Taylor
89 Tamzin Osborne
85 Leah Harvey

79 Kayleigh-Dee Corrin
63 Jennifer Poole
94 Lois Melling

64 Millie Reid

65 Isobel Reid

59 Kristy Leitch

88 Jessica Oldham
71 Ava Grimshaw

1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
2 Trawden Athletic Club

3 Manx Harriers

4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

Club Time
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:25
Preston Harriers 6:26
Trawden Athletic Club 6:29
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 6:34
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:36
Trawden Athletic Club 6:37
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  6:40
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 6:44
Trawden Athletic Club 6:45
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:48
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  6:50
Trawden Athletic Club 6:51
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:52
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  6:54
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 6:54
Western Athletic Club (IOM) 6:56
Trawden Athletic Club 6:57
Trawden Athletic Club 6:59
Barlick Fell Runners 7:00
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon ~ 7:01
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:08
Manx Harriers 7:08
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 7:09
Horwich R M | Harriers 717
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 7:18
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:25
Barlick Fell Runners 729
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:45
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:49

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnley Ac

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Wharfedale Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Burnley Ac

Barlick Fell Runners

Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Burnley Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club

561 Lucas Lancashire
11 George Holman
23 Jamie Hall

7 Alexander Brien

584 Charlie Kelly
19Ewan Leitch
28 Rhys Rawcliffe
33 Elliot Webster

574 George Murphy
26 Owen Edwards

568 Harry Walkden
34 Toby Edwards

583 Freddie Kelly
47 Oscar Clayton
20W WalkerHindle

564 Ben Mayhew

585 Zachary Beresford

592 Corrie Brogan

605 Pearce Wilson
40Max Jordan
22 Daniel Allchurch
42 Toby Steel

587 Tom Hunt

9 Charlie Hartley

600 Lewis Barnes
36 Joshua Blackledge
15 Sebastian Willacy
12 Isaac Houston

589 Nicholas Holton

Ull Boys — TEAM RESULTS

5 Matthew Haxton

6 George Camara
11 William Grundy
21 Billy Kershaw

10 Theo Robinson 13 Liam Bennison
9 WiliamMcCash 12 Joel Fitzpatrick
14 Henry Ward 20 JoshuaIngham

28 RobertWalkerHindle35

U1l Girls — FINAL RESULTS

29 — 1 Samuel Aspey

30 — 3 Oliver Brown

52 — 7 Max Winstanley

99 — 15 Otis Leah
Club Time
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 7:03
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  7:12
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:14
Manx Harriers 7:18
Hyndburn Ac 7:18
Trawden Athletic Club 7:18
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:19
Manx Harriers 7:21
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  7:23
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:25
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 7:29
Bury Athletic Club 7:34
Trawden Athletic Club 7:39
Trawden Athletic Club 747
Trawden Athletic Club 7:50
Manx Harriers 7:52
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon ~ 7:53
Wigan & District H & Ac 7:58
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  7:59
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon ~ 8:00
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 8:01
Trawden Athletic Club 8:03
Hyndburn Ac 8:04

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

570 Lottie Smith
81 Abi Sinclair
50 Isabelle Teal
55 Charlotte Smith
56 Jemima Bradburn

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Manx Harriers

Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

60 Alice Carr Burnley Ac
571 Georgia Tregay Burnley Ac

93 Sarah Winstanley Preston Harriers
580 Ruby Cleaver Burnley Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

51Lulu Sharp
557 Georgia Pendlebury
87 Katie Murgatroyd
68 Kristel Lusty
69 Louise Lusty
82 Olivia Wood
76 Cassie Houlihan
588 Alexa Hunt
591 Isabelle Pawson
54 Lily Croasdale
74 Libby Cocker
77 Lucy Andrews
52 Grace llunga
53 Mimi llunga

U1l Girls — TEAM RESULTS

47 — 2 Isabel Goodman
48 — 6 Isabelle Perry
53 — 4 Abi Clayton

66 — 7 Polly Kershaw
103 — 3 Hannah Davies
108 — 11 Eliena Lusty

9 Madison Vaughan 17 Jennifer Poole
13 Agatha Taylor
8 Summer Craig
10 Aimee Harling
27 Charlotte Smith

24 Lottie Smith

19 MillieReid

14 Tamzin Osborne 15 Leah Harvey

16 Kayleigh-Dee Corrin25 Abi Sinclair
21 Kristy Leitch 28 JemimaBradburn
33 Lulu Sharp 40 Alexa Hunt

36 Kristel Lusty 37 Louise Lusty
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Ewan Leitch

7:50
7:52
753
7:53
8:02
8:05
8:10
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:26
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:39
8:44
8:52
8:59
9:.04
9:12
9:30
9:42
951
10:56
10:56

8:06
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:14
8:25
8:37
8:39
8:42
8:45
8:48
9:07
9:20
9:36
9:43
9:46
9:57
10:09
10:15
10:29
10:42
12:51
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 4th January 2020
Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name
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147 Stanley Stephenson
146 Harry Smith

112 Jack Lamb

148 Ben Stratton

115 James Brassington
125 Cian Howard

107 Gordon Ballantyne
134 Lewis Townley

141 Tristan Fitzpatrick
127 Lucas Stennett
133 Sam Smalley

149 Will Lloyd

126 Samuel Perry

129 William Moorhouse
118 William Wareing
103 Oliver Gill

142 Matthew Fleming
128 Charlie Teare

596 Matthew Hotton
136 Jack Winstanley
132 Hayden Ridgley
143 Declan Oldham
144 Callum Osborne
593 Benjamin Ham

106 Alfie Hall

105 Daniel Smith

109 Jack Wilsdon

102 Matthew DawsonSmith
113 Charlie Fee

Trawden Athletic Club
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC
Preston Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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165 Libby Rickerby
161 Gracie Scott

150 Lucille Pickles
179 Sarah Yates

186 Poppi Watson
177 Susanna Owens
173 Esther Ward

181 Penny Webster
156 Imogen Robinson
166 Lola Robertson
158 Louisa Bradburn
577 Freya Neild

168 Eleanor Edwards
189 Isobel Beechey
182 Zara Darkin

180 Lucy Ormshy

152 Amelia Burton
193 Leila Smithurst
191 Gemma Kenniford
185 Megan Reynolds
183 Ellie-Mae Halford
184 Ava Jones

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Preston Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Trawden Athletic Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

Club Time
Trawden Athletic Club 10:34
Trawden Athletic Club 10:36
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 10:38
Trawden Athletic Club 10:46
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 10:48
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 10:51
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 10:52
Preston Harriers 10:54
Trawden Athletic Club 11:01
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 11:02
Preston Harriers 11:06
Wigan & District H & Ac 11:08
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 11:21
Preston Harriers 11:22
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 11:25
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:31
Trawden Athletic Club 11:34
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 11:37
Lytham St Annes Rr Club 11:38
Preston Harriers 11:49
Preston Harriers 11:49
Trawden Athletic Club 11:50
Trawden Athletic Club 11:50
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:51
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 11:55
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:57
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 12:03
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:05
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 12:06

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

601 Peter Williams
114 Allan Sumner
607 Samuel Bradley
121 Toby Farrer

582 Micah Walmsley
110 Matthew Allchurch
595 Leighton Hewitt
604 Robert Kellett
111 Benjamin Holden
572 Caleb Tregay
140 Daniel Brown
621 Rhys Dunn

108 Wyatt Holford
131 Ethan Chadwick
120 Matthew Carroll
104 George Ramsden
139 Jamie Williamson
130 Oliver Adewale
100 Findlay Carroll
145 Charlie Reeder
117 Ronan Maher
116 Bertie Ellison
135Ben Tyrer

138 James Boyd

123 Finlay Hughes
137 Harrison Smith
618 Leo Woodstock
124 |saac Smith

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Stanley Stephenson 2 Harry Smith

10 Lucas Stennett
11 Sam Smalley
15 William Wareing
24 BenjaminHam
25 Alfie Hall

41 Rhys Dunn

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

16 —

47 — 6 Cian Howard

53 — 8 Lewis Townley

85 — 5 James Brassington

94 — 16 OliverGill

101 — 7 Gordon Ballantyne

113 — 3 JackLamb

179 — 30 PeterWilliams
Club Time
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 11:28
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 12:00
Barlick Fell Runners 12:18
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 12:19
Preston Harriers 12:24
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 12:37
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 12:39
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 12:43
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:51
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 13:00
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 13:.01
Unattached 13:02
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 13:10
Trawden Athletic Club 13:16
Preston Harriers 13:17
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 13:19
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:20
Trawden Athletic Club 13:22
Trawden Athletic Club 13:23
Preston Harriers 13:27
Preston Harriers 13:36
Preston Harriers 13:44

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

167 Martha Singleton
590 Lois Bowl

164 Alice Lamb

159 Ella Leonard

162 Megan Tipler
172Erin Gillan

178 Anna Yates

579 Maddison Parrington
171 Annie Dickinson
192 Lucy Murgatroyd
151 Jody Whitfield
567 Daisy Hailwood
169 Emily Nicholls
194 Grace Whittaker
563 Hollie Mayhew
573 Amelia Southam
195 Lily-Grace Clayton
176 Eve Maund

174 Skylar Lindsay
188 Violet Young

187 Jessica Greenhalgh

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

57 — 1 Libby Rickerby
58 — 5 PoppiWatson
64 — 2 Gracie Scott
77 — 4 Sarah Yates
79 — 13 Isobel Beechey
93 — 7 Esther Ward

10 Lola Robertson
14 Zara Darkin

11 Louisa Bradburn
6 Susanna Owens
17 LeilaSmithurst

27 ErinGillan

Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
-- full results will be available for downloading tonight

4 Ben Stratton
13 Samuel Perry
14 William Moorhouse 20 Jack Winstanley
31 Allan Sumner
26 Daniel Smith
27 Jack Wilsdon
35 Matthew Allchurch 37 Robert Kellett
53 James Boyd

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Preston Harriers

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Burnley Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached

9 Tristan Fitzpatrick
18 Charlie Teare

34 Micah Walmsley

42 Wyatt Holford
38 BenjaminHolden
55 Harrison Smith

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Burnley Ac

Burnley Ac

Wharfedale Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

22 Martha Singleton 24 Alice Lamb

19 Megan Reynolds 20 Ellie-Mae Halford
25 EllaLeonard
28 Anna Yates
18 GemmaKenniford 31 Lucy Murgatroyd
29 Maddison Parrington30

26 Megan Tipler
39 Eve Maund
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12:07
12:08
12:23
12:27
12:37
12:43
12:49
12:51
12:55
12:57
13:02
13:03
13:18
13:28
13:29
13:30
13:38
13:40
13:49
13:50
14.03
14:14
14:32
14:50
14:56
18:38
18:59
19:47

28 Matthew DawsonSmith

13:46
13:48
13:51
13:58
14.06
14:08
14:13
14:18
14:31
14:45
14:50
14:53
14:59
15:03
15:16
15:30
15:40
15:53
15:58
16:29
16:46

Annie Dickinson
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 4th January 2020
Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name
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215 Josh Geary

237 Daniel Valentine
235 Charlie Haigh
610 Louie Clark

204 David Holman
243 William Walker
245 Connor Fletcher
224 Tobias Swarbrick
244 Toby Clarke

230 Ryan Corrin

202 Isaac Butler

209 Zachary Walmsley
222 Thomas McGrattan
242 Joseph Ormrod
232 Thomas Chadwick
211 Rafael Eaton

208 Dexta Thompson
238 Jenson Warren
219 Robbie Smedley
228 Nicholas Usher
241 Oliver Webster
233 George Denye

Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Pos Num Name
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300 Ava Lloyd

267 Katie Mathison
290 Isabelle Cunningham
575 Imogen Blackwell
263 Maisie Burns

282 Ella Crowe

296 Isabel Holt

280 Sophie Bohannon
266 Megan Leigh

291 Evie Taylor

281 Macy Hillier

258 Maddison Betmead
299 Joss Waiting

288 Grace Rayner

581 Lauren Waddington
276 Elizabeth Wareing
270 Ella Dorrington-Levy
611 Olivia Miller

298 Abigail Stratton
277 Kate Sutcliffe

285 Emily Knell

261 Ella Coles

272 Helana White

256 Eva Knowles

254 Keira Haxton

257 Olivia Sellars

259 Betty Kershaw

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Preston Harriers

Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

Club

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Wigan & District H & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Time
12:29
12:46
13:04
13:07
13:08
13:13
13:17
13:23
13:32
13:34
13:35
13:37
13:37
13:45
13:54
13:57
14:00
14:00
14:06
14:15
14:16
14:17

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

240 William Curry

205 Hayden Mercer
223 Fabian Schiller
216 Tom Murphy

221 Jack Collett

207 Pomfret Kyle Taylor
236 Billy Reid

206 Jack Paget-Fowler
231 Vladimir Wiggins
201 Sebastian Burton
220 Fred Calvert

210 Umair Rafiq

225 Daniel Dewhurst
200 Saul Sharp

203 Codie Dewhurst
214 Nathan Green
226 Oliver Farrer

217 Jones Lewis Warner
229 Jamss Andrews
239 Dominic Mitton
609 Daniel Mahood
614 Zachery Terras

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

3 Charlie Haigh
11 Isaac Butler

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

24 — 2 Daniel Valentine

45 — 5 DavidHolman

73 — 8 Tobias Swarbrick

100 — 14 Joseph Ormrod

Club Time
Wigan & District H & Ac 14:17
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 14:24
Preston Harriers 14:32
Preston Harriers 14:36
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  14:39
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC 14:46
Trawden Athletic Club 14:50
Lytham St Annes Rr Club 15:08
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 15:11
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15:19
Manx Harriers 15:22
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 15:23
Trawden Athletic Club 15:25
Preston Harriers 15:27
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 15:29
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 15:33
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 15:36
Preston Harriers 15:43
Trawden Athletic Club 15:47
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 15:51
Preston Harriers 15:53
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 15:58
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 16:00
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:06
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:09
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 16:15
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 16:19

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

297 Emma Perry

251 Kiera Booth

560 Mairi Harrison

269 Hannah Watson
273 Kirsty Maher

275 Pippa Darlington
283 Madison McMullan
569 Sianna Smith

255 Molly Nicholls

624 Brogane Murphy
603 Aimee Worthington
271 Imogen Ferguson
278 Alicia Woods

286 Jessica Lane

619 Leah Hoole

265 Lara Ingram-Weston
262 Erin Boardman
250 Ciara Duffy

279 Evie Houlihan

294 Paige Singleton
293 Ellie Singleton
292 Daisie Young

616 Emily Graham

274 Niamh Barnsley-Ryan
558 Hailey Ballantyne
260 Naomi Wrigley

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

31 — 2 Katie Mathison

67 — 7 IsabelHolt

114 — 24 Eva Knowles

114 — 17 Ella Dorrington-Levy 23 Helana White
117 — 12 MaddisonBetmead 26 Olivia Sellars
119 — 16 ElizabethWareing 32 Kirsty Maher

5 Maisie Burns
39 — 3 Isabelle Cunningham 4 Imogen Blackwell
13 Joss Waiting
25 Keira Haxton

4 Louie Clark

23 William Curry

9 Megan Leigh
14 Grace Rayner
19 Abigail Stratton
29 Kiera Booth
35 Sianna Smith
27 Betty Kershaw
33 PippaDarlington

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Burnley Ac

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

15 Thomas Chadwick
12 Zachary Walmsley17 Dexta Thompson

13 Thomas McGrattan 25 Fabian Schiller
21 Oliver Webster

27 JackCollett
42 Dominic Mitton

Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Manx Harriers

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Northern (Isle Of Man) AC
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Barlick Fell Runners

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

18 OliviaMiller

28 EmmaPerry

36 Molly Nicholls

39 Imogen Ferguson
52 Hailey Ballantyne

graham@race-results.co.uk S
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15 Lauren Waddington

38 Aimee Worthington

14:21
14:22
14:23
14:25
14:27
14:36
14:41
14:46
14:57
15:03
15:15
15:16
15:38
15:42
15:45
16:38
16:47
17:16
17:21
18:45
20:45
24:.04

16:31
16:32
16:37
16:41
16:48
16:51
16:55
17:00
17:.03
17:10
17:20
17:26
17:30
17:31
17:46
18:00
18:11
18:15
18:22
18:33
19:08
19:27
19:42
19:52
20:21
20:58
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 4th January 2020

Under 17 - Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name

623 Matthew Knowles
326 Matthew Ramsden
325 Sam Hodkinson
358 Joel Taylor

352 Max Cunningham
349 Oliver Sutcliffe
608 Thomas Durney
354 Joe Hopley

342 Jake Dickinson
331 Jack Hughes

333 Ben Wilson

336 Jackson McKay
337 Peter Stevens
338 Michael Stevens
339 Jack Villiers
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1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

3 Preston Harriers

4 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton

5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Pos Num Name

314 Phoebe Hayashi
308 Olivia Leigh
317 Libby Huxley
302 Amy-Nicola Davies
319 Ellie Richardson
622 Jessicaq Watson
628 Scarlett Sutton
309 Bethany Reid
307 Robyn Lee

0 301Eleesha Charnley
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Club

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Preston Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Time
17:43
17:57
18:10
18:29
18:40
19:09
19:15
19:20
19:23
19:46
19:52
19:58
20:06
20:12
20:17

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

356 Charlie Taylor Rossendale Harriers & Ac

346 Se Loughlin Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
351 Thomas Barnes Preston Harriers

327 Jamie Teare Blackburn Harriers & Ac

348 Mark Roberts Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
347 Jared Nicholls Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
341 Alex Blessington Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
332 Daniel Lilley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
345 Michael Kain Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
357 Ryan Heneghan Rossendale Harriers & Ac

328 Harry Wilkin Blackburn Harriers & Ac

330 Joseph Chadwick Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
629 Theo Edmondson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
597 Adhamh Hotton Lytham St Annes Rr Club

Under 17 - Men — TEAM RESULTS

24 — 2 Matthew Ramsden
28 — 4 Joel Taylor

30 — 5 MaxCunningham
32 — 6 Oliver Sutcliffe

39 — 12 Jackson McKay

44 — 10 Jack Hughes

3 Sam Hodkinson 19 Jamie Teare
8 Joe Hopley 16 Charlie Taylor
7 Thomas Durney 18 Thomas Barnes
9 Jake Dickinson 17 Se Loughlin
13 Peter Stevens 14 Michael Stevens
11 BenWilson 23 DanielLilley

Under 17 - Women — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Time
20:38
21:54
22:33
22:44
22:58
23:42
23:52
24:39
24:56
25:20

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

310 Amy Heaton Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
304 Rebecca Ramsden Blackburn Harriers & Ac

625 Poppy Preece Blackburn Harriers & Ac

306 Amber Boardman Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
321 Macy Waiting Trawden Athletic Club

602 Grace Kelly Preston Harriers

312 Bethany Wheatcroft Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
305 Isabelle Farron Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
303 Ella Hardman Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Under 17 - Women — TEAM RESULTS

1 Preston Harriers 16 — 3 Libby Huxley 6 Jessicaq Watson 7 Scarlett Sutton

2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 19 — 2 Olivia Leigh 8 Bethany Reid 9 Robyn Lee

3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 26 — 4 Amy-Nicola Davies 10 Eleesha Charnley 12 Rebecca Ramsden
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20:18
20:20
20:47
20:55
21:19
21:35
22:03
22:15
22:26
22:38
23:18
25:11
25:52
26:14

26:05
26:09
26:10
27:10
27:45
28:05
28:25
28:56
32:36
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 4th January 2020
Ladies — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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631 Eleanor Bolton
431 Rachael Franklin
407 Emily Japp

442 Nichola Jackson
615 Annabel Ralph
448 Ruth Jones

432 Elissa Morris

366 Sophie Rotheram  L20
362 Finty Royle L20
627 Victoria Mousley L35
390 Sarah Ridehalgh L40
643 Janet Rashleigh L55
427 Joanna Goorney L50
613 Molly Betmead

565 Carly Craig L40

437 Jamie Robinson

395 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh

368 Emily Morgan L20
361 Maddie Elliott L20
385 Catherine Derbyshire L40

386 Debbie Gowans L55
636 Briony Holt L20
364 Harriet Foley L20

458 Rebecca RimmingtonL35

365 Laura Dickinson L20
441 Helen Buchan L40
641 Katey Foster L35
426 Rachel Yates L40
444 Bethan Walton

367 Sarah Longshaw L20
393 Lindsay Davies L45
389 Lisa Parker L40
436 Laura Conn

387 Julia Hartley L45
453 Joanne Perry L40
633 Sally Brassinton L40
599 Ciara Hardisty

363 Nicola Moynihan L20
410 Michelle Abbott L35

417 Cassandra Smedley L40

634 Emma EssexCroshy L35
428 Barbara Holmes L60
447 Josephine Wells

360 Hannah Cookson L2010
425 Laura Purdy L4010

660 Sophie Howard

Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Trawden Athletic Club

10 Blackburn Road Runners

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:
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3
4
3
2
5
6
2
7
4
3
5
8
1
6

2
-
8
9
4
9
5
1

Club

Ribble Valley Harriers
Manx Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Ribble Valley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers & AC

Manx Harriers

Preston Harriers

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Manx Harriers

Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Manx Harriers

Ribble Valley Harriers
Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Preston Harriers

Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Manx Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time
23:34
23:47
24:23
25:18
26:09
26:11
26:49
26:54
27.05
27:47
27:53
28:04
28:10
28:17
28:23
28:23
28:41
28:46
29:08
29:11
29:25
29:31
29:38
29:39
29:40
30:24
30:25
30:31
30:40
30:44
30:46
30:54
31:08
31:16
31:18
31:23
31:27
31:42
31:44
31:45
31:49
3151
31:59
32:11
32:25
32:51

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

392 Susan Rodwell
594 Louise Wareing
620 Rachel Holt
418 Lisa Stansfield
661 Basia Pawelczak
414 Irene Roche
459 Kathleen Hoyer
408 Laura Lawler
421 Joanne Sumner
653 Anne MayersSmith
404 Fran Connolly
438 Rebecca Taylor
451 Louane Frances
402 Julie Hall

415 Julia Rushton
397 Lisa Ingham
429 Julia Rolfe

644 Liberty Bryan
635 Elena Macdonald
434 Susan Ashcroft
422 Miriam Maher
645 Elaine Corcoran
433 Olga Wiggins
400 Kate Rippingale
646 Donna Airey
416 Lucy Scott

388 Pam McCullagh
399 Kate Pomfret
439 Julie Tyrer
435S Audis-Riddell
655 Lucy Neighbour
406 Cheryl Rickwood
413 Jane Hylands
409 Sara Steel

445 Christine Smith
405 Lisa Lambert
457 Karen Windle
440 Sue Wickham
403 Jenny Burtonwood
640 Karin Goss

398 Adele Mauback
450 Julie Brear

420 Christine Leathley
650 Sue Passmore
456 Sharon Webber

Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

49 — 2 Rachael Franklin
51 — 5 Annabel Ralph
84 — 11 SarahRidehalgh
84 — 8 Sophie Rotheram
120 — 18 EmilyMorgan
122 — 3 EmilyJapp

123 — 22 Briony Holt

206 — 36 Sally Brassinton
245 — 35 Joanne Perry
293 — 62 Lisalngham

7 Elissa Morris
10 Victoria Mousley
20 Catherine Derbyshire21
16 Jamie Robinson
29 Bethan Walton
14 Molly Betmead

24 RebeccaRimmington38Nicola Moynihan
55 Joanne Sumner
68 Elaine Corcoran
74 Kate Pomfret

48 Louise Wareing
59 Louane Frances
70 KateRippingale

L45 3
L4011
L35 6
L4012

L60 2
L60 3
L50 2
L4013
L4014
L35 7

L4015
L4016
L55 3
L50 3
L55 4
L2011
L45 4
L55 5
L50 4
L4017
L4018
L45 5
L35 8

L4019
L45 6
L4020
L35 9
L4021
L4022
L45 7
L4023
L45 8
L4024
L55 6
L55 7
L55 8
L70 1
L4025
L4026
L70 2
L65 1
L45 9

15 Carly Craig
17 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh19
Debbie Gowans 32
27 Katey Foster
30 Sarah Longshaw 43 Josephine Wells
51 Basia Pawelczak 54 Laura Lawler

graham@race-results.co.uk
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Accrington Road Runners
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Burnley Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Preston Harriers

Trawden Athletic Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Preston Harriers

Blackburn Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnley Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Preston Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club

25 Laura Dickinson
Maddie Elliott
Lisa Parker
33 Laura Conn

39 Michelle Abbott
67 Miriam Maher
83 Karen Windle
87 Adele Mauback

t
S

33:10
33:12
33:17
33:32
33:39
34:.08
34:14
34:39
34:40
35.01
35:.07
35:16
35:19
35:25
35:31
35:33
35:33
35:47
36:54
37:21
37:47
38:.01
38:12
38:16
38:19
38:19
38:36
38:52
39:20
39:39
39:48
40:00
40:20
40:22
40:30
40:30
41:30
41:59
42:25
42:33
43:14
43:30
48:25
49:52
51:56
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 4th January 2020

Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 627 Victoria Mousley L35 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27:47 32 451Louane Frances L4015 Trawden Athletic Club 35:19
2 390Sarah Ridehalgh  L40 1 Accrington Road Runners 2753 33 402 Julie Hall L4016 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 35:25
3 643 Janet Rashleigh L55 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 28:04 34 415Julia Rushton L55 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 35:31
4 427Joanna Goorney  L50 1 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 28:10 35 397Lisa Ingham L50 3 Blackburn Road Runners 35:33
5 565 Carly Craig L40 2 Manx Harriers 28:23 36 429Julia Rolfe L55 4 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 35:33
6 385 Catherine Derbyshire L40 3 Accrington Road Runners 29:11 37 635Elena Macdonald L45 4 Preston Harriers 36:54
7 386 Debbie Gowans L55 2 Accrington Road Runners 29:25 38 434 Susan Ashcroft L55 5 Preston Harriers 37:21
8  458Rebecca RimmingtonL35 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 29:39 39 422 Miriam Maher L50 4 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 37:47
9  441Helen Buchan L40 4 Ribble Valley Harriers 30:24 40 645Elaine Corcoran L4017 Trawden Athletic Club 38:.01
10 641 Katey Foster L35 3 Preston Harriers 30:25 41 4330lga Wiggins L4018 Preston Harriers 38:12
11 426 Rachel Yates L40 5 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 30:31 42 400Kate Rippingale ~ L45 5 Blackburn Road Runners 38:16
12 393Lindsay Davies L45 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 30146 43 646Donna Airey L35 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 38:19
13 389 Lisa Parker L40 6 Accrington Road Runners 30:54 44 388Pam McCullagh L4019 Accrington Road Runners 38:36
14 387 Julia Hartley L45 2 Accrington Road Runners 31:16 45 399Kate Pomfret L45 6 Blackburn Road Runners 38:52
15 453 Joanne Perry L40 7 Trawden Athletic Club 31:18 46 439 Julie Tyrer L4020 Preston Harriers 39:20
16 633 Sally Brassinton L40 8 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 31:23 47 435S Audis-Riddell L35 9 Preston Harriers 39:39
17 410 Michelle Abbott L35 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 31:44 48 655Lucy Neighbour L4021 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ~ 39:48
18 417 Cassandra Smedley L40 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 31:45 49 406 Cheryl Rickwood L4022 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 40:00
19 634 Emma EssexCrosby L35 5 Preston Harriers 31:49 50 413Jane Hylands L45 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 40:20
20 428 Barbara Holmes L60 1 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 31:51 51 409 Sara Steel L4023 Burnley Ac 40:22
21 425Laura Purdy L4010 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 32:25 52 445Christine Smith L45 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:30
22 392 Susan Rodwell L45 3 Accrington Road Runners 33:10 53 405Lisa Lambert L4024 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 40:30
23 594 Louise Wareing L4011 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 3312 54 457 Karen Windle L55 6 Trawden Athletic Club 41:30
24 620 Rachel Holt L35 6 Burnley Ac 33:17 55 440Sue Wickham L55 7 Preston Harriers 41:59
25 418Lisa Stansfield L4012 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 33:32 56 403Jenny Burtonwood L55 8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 42:25
26 4l4lrene Roche L60 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 34:.08 57 640Karin Goss L70 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:33
27 459 Kathleen Hoyer L60 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 34:14 58 398 Adele Mauback L4025 Blackburn Road Runners 43:14
28 408 Laura Lawler L50 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 34:39 59 450Julie Brear L4026 Trawden Athletic Club 43:30
29 421 Joanne Sumner L4013 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 34:40 60 420Christine Leathley L70 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 48:25
30 653 Anne MayersSmith L4014 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 3501 61 650 Sue Passmore L65 1 Trawden Athletic Club 49:52
31 404 Fran Connolly L35 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 35:07 62 456 Sharon Webber L45 9 Trawden Athletic Club 51:56
Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
1 Accrington Road Runners 15 — 2 SarahRidehalgh 6 Catherine Derbyshire7 Debbie Gowans
2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 43 — 8 RebeccaRimmington17 Michelle Abbott 18 Cassandra Smedley
3 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 60 — 4 Joanna Goorney 20 Barbara Holmes 36 Julia Rolfe
4 Preston Harriers 66 — 10 Katey Foster 19 EmmaEssexCrosby37 ElenaMacdonald
5 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 68 — 16 Sally Brassinton 23 Louise Wareing 29 Joanne Sumner
6 Trawden Athletic Club 87 — 15 Joanne Perry 32 Louane Frances 40 Elaine Corcoran
7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 92 — 28 Laura Lawler 31 Fran Connolly 33 JulieHall
8 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 105 — 27 Kathleen Hoyer 30 Anne MayersSmith 48 Lucy Neighbour
9 Blackburn Road Runners 122 — 35 Lisalngham 42 Kate Rippingale 45 Kate Pomfret
Ladies- U20 — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 366 Sophie Rotheram  L20 1 Preston Harriers 26:54
2 362 Finty Royle L20 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 27:05
3 368 Emily Morgan L20 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:46
4 361 Maddie Elliott L20 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 29:08
5 636 Briony Holt L20 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 29:31
6 364 Harriet Foley L20 6 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 29:38
7 365 Laura Dickinson L20 7 Manx Harriers 29:40
8 367 Sarah Longshaw L20 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 30:44
9 363 Nicola Moynihan L20 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 31:42
10 360Hannah Cookson L2010 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 32:11
11 644 Liberty Bryan L2011 Preston Harriers 35:47
Ladies - U20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 4th January 2020

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

689 Ben Fish

537 Gary Priestley
470 Tim Raynes

706 Kian Davis

377 David Mullarkey
507 Alan Corlett

664 Chris Livesey
380 Matthew Mackay
693 Matthew Fazakerley
525 Robert Webb
463 Karl Billington
710 Thomas Corrigan
464 Christopher Davies
668 Ben Costello

481 Adrian Cheetham
530 Connor Richardson
467 Joshua Holgate
540 David Rigby

685 Ross Harrison

526 Matthew Harris
521 Stephen Hall
522 Shaun Livesey
371 Joe Gebbie

513 Simon Collins
376 Alexander Bell
528 Jonathan Cleaver
469 Thomas Marchant
462 Gary Shaw

701 Marcus Preedy
544 Jeff Prest

659 Andy Payne

375 Daniel Jones
488 Mark Magee
674 M Leadbeatter
657 Adam Jones

675 Mark Holgate
626 Tom Dickinson
496 James Titmuss
374 Charlie Parkinson
476 Steve Swarbrick
468 Calum Holmes
477 Ryan Bradshaw
669 Glen Goodwin
699 David Taylor

690 Joe Greenwood
686 Paul Guinan

667 Chris Halstead
652 Graham Morris
642 Jonny Murphy
508 Gianni Epifani
673 Liam Taylor

499 Steven Worsley
678 James Edwards
598 Mark Holton

704 Andy Berry

516 Mariusz Kovacs
713 Carl Helliwell
676 Chris Comess

679 Wesley Wilkinson
497 Mark Walsh

670 Thomas Crabtree
671 Christopher Hastwell
617 Josh Woodstock
566 Andrew Harling
639 Neil Brogan

694 Stephen Burton
506 Tim Shanker

373 Nicholas Smith
666 Matt Nuttall

379 Kurtis Mitton

658 Simon Reason
630 Kyle Nicholls
484 James Dunderdale
695 Joseph Bridge
638 Nigel Maddocks
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u20 1
u20 2

u20 3
u20 4

V40 1

V40 2

u20

V40
V45
u20

[0 oM ol

u20 7

V45 2

V45
V45
u20

V40
u20
V45
u2010
V40 5
uU2011
V45 6

[S(2n=N o~ w

V55 1

V50 1
V40 6
V55 2

V45 7
V55 3
V40 7
V40 8
V40 9

V4010
V4011

V50 2
V4012

V4013
V50 3
u2012
V50 4
u2013

V4014

Club

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Manx Harriers

Salford Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Harriers
Ribble Valley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trafford Athletic Club
Ribble Valley Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bowland Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Manx Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Ribble Valley Harriers
Preston Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Manx Fell Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Ribble Valley Harriers
Manx Fell Runners

Time
32:18
32:57
33.01
3311
33:26
33:30
33:36
34:12
34:26
34:42
34:48
34:50
34:58
35:13
35:18
35:21
35:37
35:39
35:53
36:01
36:02
36:03
36:09
36:11
36:22
36:38
36:41
36:44
36:46
36:49
36:58
37:04
37:14
37:16
37:24
37:26
37:34
37:42
37:58
38:04
38:08
38:12
38:19
38:37
38:40
38:44
38:46
38:48
38:54
39:04
39:08
39:31
39:34
39:41
39:48
39:52
39:53
39:56
39:58
39:58
40:00
40:08
40:10
40:11
40:13
40:18
40:21
40:30
40:36
40:38
40:39
40:45
41:03
41:11
41:13

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

552 David McCabe
372 Benjamin Makin
691 Thomas Howarth
672 Matthew Claeson
700 John Wright

510 Andrew Fox

509 Andrew Falconer
698 Alex Venablles
485 Chris Funnell

687 Neil Tate

502 Michael Gall

381 Benjamin Kirkman
586 George Dickinson
632 John Brassington
517 Colin Shuttleworth
681 Mark Irving

514 Lee Foley

493 Craig Stansfield
519 Barry Wheeler
665 John Rainford
532 Alan Bodell

495 Graham Schofield
515 Darren Kinder
490 Jason Pier

649 Garry Barnett

494 Simon Taylor
682 Chris Balderson
472 Jason Rippingale
523 Toby Evans

529 Jonathan English
696 Jonathan Bridge
518 Kevin Hesketh
576 Nick Hume

683 Andrew Orr

708 Billy Johnstone
711 Gareth Taylor
712 Steve Myerscough
612 Sean Fitzpatrick
551 Matthew Little
539 Trevor Rayner
554 Andrew Kelly

648 Michael Toman
498 Allan Sumner
547 Adrian Blackledge
550 David Howard
680 Gary Pendlebury
483 Alan Dorrington
503 Mark Hudson

489 Craig Nicholls
663 Christopher Atherton
606 Peter Bradburn
475 Jeff Whitfield

654 John Collier

491 Andy Quinn

487 Kirk Lusty

709 Shane Harrison

V45 8
u2014

V55 4
V60 1

V50 5
V4015

uU2015
u2016
V45 9
V60 2

V50 6

V55 5
V55 6
V60 3

V4510
V50 7
V4016
V55 7
V4017
V4511

V50 8
V65 1
V60 4
V4512
V55 8

V4513

V4514
V55 9

V50 9
V5010
V4018
V60 5
V65 2
V5011
V60 6
V4515

V4516
V4517
V65 3
V4518
V4019
V4519

693 ?Matthew FazakerleyU2017

460 Liam Moden
707 Stuart Clayton
478 Martin Brady
705 Martin Bates
486 Andrew Howarth
684 Alan Appleby
637 Michael Brown
480 Peter Browning
466 Allan Hartley
677 John McDonald
553 Mark Walsh

662 David Scott

656 Jordan Hanley
546 David Barnes
688 Lee Ford

474 Matt Taylor

703 Paul Jackson
651 Lawrence Taylor

V5012
V5013
V5510
V60 7
V60 8
V70 1
V60 9
V6010
V4520
V5511
V5512
V75 1

V5513
V4521
V4522
V5014
V65 4

Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Manx Harriers

Manx Harriers

Preston Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Manx Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Accrington Road Runners
Preston Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners
Preston Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Preston Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Preston Harriers

Darwen Dashers Rc
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Salford Harriers & AC

Tri Preston

Accrington Road Runners
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackburn Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Preston Harriers

Accrington Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnley Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Road Runners

41:21
41:22
41:23
41:28
41:29
41:42
41:50
41:52
42:01
42:03
42:22
42:25
42:29
42:32
42:34
42:52
42:54
42:58
43:20
43:25
43:30
43:38
43:43
43:44
43:47
43:55
43:56
43:56
44:06
44:15
44:17
44:21
44:27
44:42
44:44
44:47
45:03
45:13
45:27
45:47
45:49
45:50
45:54
46:18
46:31
46:32
46:36
47:13
47:17
47:32
47:36
47:50
47:58
48:05
48:23
48:46
48:56
49:59
50:10
50:57
51:41
52:21
53:08
53:19
53:40
54:12
54:48
55:44
56:46
58:01
59:21
1:01:.07
1:01:15

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 1:08:48

Trawden Athletic Club

graham@race-results.co.uk S
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

1:16:04


mailto:graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

1 BlackburnHarriers & Ac 59— 1 BenFish 3 TimRaynes 11 Karl Billington 13 ChristopherDavies 14 BenCostello 17 JoshuaHolgate
2 Rossendale Harriers& Ac 109 — 8 MatthewMackay 10 RobertWebb 16 ConnorRichardson 20 MatthewHarris 26 JonathanCleaver 29 MarcusPreedy
3 PrestonHarriers 189 — 4 KianDavis 9 MathewFazakerley 24 SimonColiins 37 TomDickinson 56 MariuszKovacs 59 WesleyWikinson
4 Ribble Valley Harriers 215 — 12 ThomasCorigan 21 StephenHall 22 ShaunLivesey 31 AndyPayne 55 AndyBery 74 JosephBridge
5 Manx Harriers 249 — 5 DavidMullarkey 6 AlanCorlett 25 AlexanderBell 50 Gianni Epifani 81 AndrewFox 82 AndrewFalconer
6 Clayton-Le-MoorsHarriers 250 — 15 AdrianCheetham 33 MarkMagee 39 CharlieParkinson 42 RyanBradshaw 57 Carl Helliwell 73 JamesDunderdale
7 Lancaster& MorecambeAc 284 — 34 MLeadbeatter 36 MarkHolgate 51 LiamTaylor 52 StevenWorsley 53 JamesEdwards 58 ChrisComess
8 AccringtonRoad Runners 358 — 43 GlenGoodwin 47 ChrisHalstead 48 GrahamMoris 63 JoshWoodstock 66 StephenBurton 91 Marklving
9 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 367 — 19 RossHarison 32 DanielJones 35 AdamJones 72 KyleNicholls 86 Michael Gall 123 MarkHudson
10 Wesham RoadRunners&Ac 385 — 44 DavidTaylor 54 MarkHolton 61 ThomasCrabtree 62 ChristopherHastwell 64 AndrewHarling 100 GaryBarnett
11 Trawden Athletic Club 667 — 76 DavidMcCabe 113 SeanFitzpatrick 114 Matthew Little 119 AdrianBlackledge 120 DavidHoward 125 ChristopherAtherton
Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 464 Christopher Davies V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 34:58 43 682 Chris Balderson V55 7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 43:56
2 481Adrian Cheetham V40 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 35:18 44 472Jason Rippingale V4017 Blackburn Road Runners 43:56
3 521 Stephen Hall V40 3 Ribble Valley Harriers 36:02 45 523Toby Evans V4511 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 44:06
4 522 Shaun Livesey V45 1 Ribble Valley Harriers 36:03 46 696 Jonathan Bridge V50 8 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 44:17
5 462 Gary Shaw V45 2 Barlick Fell Runners 36:44 47 518Kevin Hesketh V65 1 Preston Harriers 44:21
6 544 Jeff Prest V45 3 Trafford Athletic Club 36:49 48 576 Nick Hume V60 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fyide Ac 44:27
7 659 Andy Payne V45 4 Ribble Valley Harriers 36:58 49 683Andrew Orr V4512 Accrington Road Runners 44:42
8 674 M Leadbeatter V40 4 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 37:16 50 708Billy Johnstone V55 8 Preston Harriers 44:44
9 675 Mark Holgate V45 5 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 37:26 51 712 Steve Myerscough V4513 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 45:03
10 496 James Titmuss V40 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 37:42 52 551 Matthew Little V4514 Trawden Athletic Club 45:27
11 476 Steve Swarbrick V45 6 Bowland Fell Runners 38:04 53 539 Trevor Rayner V55 9 Salford Harriers & AC 45:47
12 669 Glen Goodwin V55 1 Accrington Road Runners 38:19 54 648Michael Toman V50 9 Accrington Road Runners 45:50
13 686 Paul Guinan V50 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 3844 55 498Allan Sumner V5010 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 45:54
14 667 Chris Halstead V40 6 Accrington Road Runners 38:46 56 547 Adrian Blackledge V4018 Trawden Athletic Club 46:18
15 652 Graham Morris V55 2 Accrington Road Runners 38:48 57 550David Howard V60 5 Trawden Athletic Club 46:31
16 508 Gianni Epifani V45 7 Manx Harriers 39:04 58 680Gary Pendlebury V65 2 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 46:32
17 499 Steven Worsley V55 3 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 39:31 59 483 Alan Dorrington V5011 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 46:36
18 678James Edwards V40 7 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 39:34 60 503Mark Hudson V60 6 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 47:13
19 598 Mark Holton V40 8 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 3941 61 489Craig Nicholls V4515 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 47:17
20 704 Andy Berry V40 9 Ribble Valley Harriers 39:48 62 606 Peter Bradburn V4516 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 47:36
21 713 Carl Helliwell V4010 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 39:53 63 475 Jeff Whitfield V4517 Blackburn Road Runners 47:50
22 676 Chris Comess V4011 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 3956 64 654 John Collier V65 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ~ 47:58
23 497 Mark Walsh V50 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 3958 65 491Andy Quinn V4518 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 48:05
24 617 Josh Woodstock V4012 Accrington Road Runners 40:10 66 487 Kirk Lusty V4019 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 48:23
25 694 Stephen Burton V4013 Accrington Road Runners 40:18 67 709 Shane Harrison V4519 Trawden Athletic Club 48:46
26 506 Tim Shanker V50 3 Manchester Ymca Harriers 40:21 68 460Liam Moden V5012 Accrington Road Runners 49:59
27 666 Matt Nuttall V50 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 40:36 69 707 Stuart Clayton V5013 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 50:10
28 638 Nigel Maddocks V4014 Manx Fell Runners 41:13 70 478 Martin Brady V5510 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 50:57
29 552 David McCabe V45 8 Trawden Athletic Club 41:21 71 705 Martin Bates V60 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 51:41
30 700 John Wright V55 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 41:29 72 486 Andrew Howarth V60 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 52:21
31 510 Andrew Fox V60 1 Manx Harriers 41:42 73 684 Alan Appleby V70 1 Preston Harriers 53:08
32 485 Chris Funnell V50 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:01 74 637Michael Brown V60 9 Preston Harriers 53:19
33 687 Neil Tate V4015 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 42:03 75 480 Peter Browning V6010 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 53:40
34 632John Brassington V45 9 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 42:32 76 466 Allan Hartley V4520 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 54:12
35 517 Colin Shuttleworth V60 2 Preston Harriers 42:34 77 677 John McDonald V5511 Trawden Athletic Club 54:48
36 493 Craig Stansfield V50 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:58 78 553 Mark Walsh V5512 Trawden Athletic Club 55:44
37 665John Rainford V55 5 Preston Harriers 4325 79 662David Scott V75 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 56:46
38 532Alan Bodell V55 6 Royton Road Runners 43:30 80 546 David Barnes V5513 Trawden Athletic Club 59:21
39 495Graham Schofield V60 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 4338 81 688Lee Ford V4521 Trawden Athletic Club 1:01:07
40 490 Jason Pier V4510 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 43:44 82 474 Matt Taylor V4522 Blackburn Road Runners 1:01:15
41 649 Garry Barnett V50 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 43:47 83 703 Paul Jackson V5014 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 1:08:48
42 494 Simon Taylor V4016 Darwen Dashers Rc 4355 84 651 Lawrence Taylor V65 4 Trawden Athletic Club 1:16:04
Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
1 Ribble Valley Harriers 34 — 3 StephenHall 4 Shaun Livesey 7 Andy Payne 20 Andy Berry
2 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 52 — 8 M Leadbeatter 9 Mark Holgate 17 Steven Worsley 18 James Edwards
3 Accrington Road Runners 65 — 12 Glen Goodwin 14 Chris Halstead 15 Graham Morris 24 Josh Woodstock
4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 84 — 1 Christopher Davies 13 Paul Guinan 27 Matt Nuttall 43 Chris Balderson
5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 91 — 2 AdrianCheetham 21 Carl Helliwell 32 Chris Funnell 36 Craig Stansfield
6 Preston Harriers 169 — 35 Colin Shuttleworth 37 John Rainford 47 Kevin Hesketh 50 Billy Johnstone
7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 169 — 19 MarkHolton 41 Garry Barnett 51 Steve Myerscough58 Gary Pendlebury
8 Trawden Athletic Club 194 — 29 David McCabe 52 Matthew Little 56 Adrian Blackledge 57 David Howard
Senior Men - U20 — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 706 Kian Davis U20 1 Preston Harriers 3311 9 657 Adam Jones U20 9 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 37:24
2 377 David Mullarkey U20 2 Manx Harriers 3326 10 626 Tom Dickinson U2010 Preston Harriers 37:34
3 380 Matthew Mackay U20 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 34:12 11 374 Charlie Parkinson ~ U2011 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 37:58
4 693 Matthew Fazakerley U20 4 Preston Harriers 34:26 12 373 Nicholas Smith U2012 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 40:30
5 685 Ross Harrison U20 5 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 35:53 13 379Kurtis Mitton U2013 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:38
6 371 Joe Gebbie U20 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 36:09 14 372Benjamin Makin U2014 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 41:22
7 376 Alexander Bell U20 7 Manx Harriers 36:22 15 381Benjamin Kirkman U2015 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 42:25
8  375Daniel Jones U20 8 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 37.04 16 586George Dickinson ~ U2016 Manx Harriers 42:29
17 693 ?Matthew FazakerleyU2017 Preston Harriers 48:56

1 Preston Harriers

2 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
3 Manx Harriers

4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
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Senior Men - U20 — TEAM RESULTS

15 — 1 Kian Davis

22 — 5 Ross Harrison
25 — 2 David Mullarkey
31 — 3 Matthew Mackay
32 — 6 Joe Gebbie

4 Matthew Fazakerley10 Tom Dickinson

8 Daniel Jones
7 Alexander Bell
13 Kurtis Mitton
12 Nicholas Smith

9 Adam Jones
16 George Dickinson
15 BenjaminKirkman
14 Benjamin Makin
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